



Deep Sharma vs. State of H.P & Others

CWP No. 7425 of 2022

20.10.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CWP No. 7425/2022 & CMP No. 14767/2022

Notice. Mr. Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Issue notice to respondent No. 3 returnable by three weeks, on taking steps within three days.

Reply-affidavit on behalf of the respondents to be filed by the next date.

Stand over for three weeks.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

20th October, 2022
(*priti*)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**