



2026:HHC:14431-DB

**Deep Sharma vs. State of H.P. & others**

**CWP No.7425 of 2022**

14.12.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for  
respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As prayed, list on **27<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.**

**( A.A. Sayed )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

December 14, 2022  
(vt)